900217348 03/14/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IGA Worldwide Inc.		02/10/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radial Network Corp.
Street Address:	1290 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77179274	RADIAL NETWORK
Serial Number:	77179285	RADIAL NETWORK
Serial Number:	77811025	IGA WORLDWIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)693-2222 (415) 693-2000 Phone: cachiakt@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kris T Cachia

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	316901-201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kris Cachia

REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0665

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/s/ Kris Cachia
Date:	03/14/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Radial_Kreos TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Radial_Kreos TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Radial_Kreos TM Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0666

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment dated as of February 10, 2012 (the "Assignment"), is entered into by and between IGA WORLDWIDE INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and RADIAL NETWORK CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

- A. Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Acceptance of Collateral Agreement dated as of February 10, 2012 (the "Collateral Agreement") pursuant to which Assignor transferred, assigned and delivered to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain specified assets of Assignor, including the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), and Assignee accepted, pursuant to Section 9-620 of the Delaware Uniform Commercial Code, the transfer, assignment and delivery of such assets, including the Trademarks, in full satisfaction of the Obligations (as defined therein);
- **B.** Assignor and Assignee desire to record the assignment of the above described Trademarks by entering into and recording this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AGREEMENT:

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the promises and conditions contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Effective on and as of the date first written above, Assignor transfers and assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by or associated with the Trademarks, and Assignee does accept this assignment.
- 2. This Assignment shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, their administrators, successors in interest and assigns.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Assignment. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Assignment by telefacsimile or electronic delivery shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Assignment.
- **4.** This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to conflict of laws principles.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0667

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

	-	and the factor	Carrier Sans
- 8	200	16. N	6 3 63 .
~2	7272	3 5 7 5 7	6.220

IGA WORLDWIDE INC.

By Same: Z A ZZY
Title: ZD

ASSIGNEE:

RADIAL NETWORK CORP.

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

US Federal Trademark Registration Applications:

(0012-TM) Application Serial Number: 77/179,274; Word Mark: IGA Worldwide, IC-035 (0013-TM) Application Serial Number: 77/179,285; Word Mark: IGA Worldwide, IC-042

US Trademark Application Serial Number: 77/811025; Registration Number: 3909815; Mark: IGA Worldwide

3

1259784 v2/SF

RECORDED: 03/14/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0669